
2025 Kenyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15-1   Conf: 8-7-1   Home: 7-2-1   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (243), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Gibbons (1), Gibbs (1), Kent-Landrum
(1), Lee (1), Meister (1), Nee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Resnick (2), Russell (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Enger 2, Lynch 2, Canning 1, Hodges 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-144), Resnick (49-56), Russell (11-12), Niedel (10-12), Cropper (9-10), Cannuscio (8-9), Harris (7-8), Hodges (7-8),
Jackson (6-6), Enger (5-7), Lynch (5-6), Shue (2-3), Vance (2-3), Canning (1-2), Groff (1-1), Webber (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Gibbons, Parker .368 31-31 117 21 43 9 3 3 17 67 .573 7 2 18 0 .406 2 4 5-5 64 0 0 1.000
20 Lee, Dustin .331 31-31 118 28 39 5 2 6 24 66 .559 11 5 26 1 .407 1 0 1-1 229 13 2 .992
2 Rosen, Nate .322 31-31 118 26 38 8 1 2 20 54 .458 23 0 18 1 .421 4 1 6-10 32 81 10 .919
5 Nee, Tyler .276 31-31 105 20 29 1 4 2 17 44 .419 15 6 13 0 .397 0 3 12-14 25 61 3 .966
19 Resnick, Ben .241 29-27 87 11 21 5 0 2 14 32 .368 8 10 23 0 .371 0 1 0-0 181 19 2 .990
15 Meister, Luke .238 31-29 105 15 25 3 2 3 22 41 .390 6 6 18 0 .314 1 0 10-12 68 1 2 .972
23 Price, Niko .229 30-30 96 16 22 5 0 1 12 30 .313 13 4 16 2 .339 2 3 1-2 33 54 7 .926
11 Coates, Robbie .227 24-10 44 7 10 0 0 0 3 10 .227 6 2 8 0 .346 0 1 4-5 31 1 0 1.000
9 Ellis, Parker .600 2-2 5 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 1.000 0 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 Groff, Edwin .423 20-20 78 20 33 5 1 4 18 52 .667 6 4 14 1 .478 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
34 Feinberg, Jonah .250 11-0 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 3 1 .889
1 Kent-Landrum, Trey .231 20-12 52 6 12 1 0 0 1 13 .250 3 0 9 1 .273 0 2 1-1 16 5 1 .955
22 Nelson, Will .200 15-9 30 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .233 3 0 7 0 .273 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
24 Gibbs, Will .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Shue, Colin .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
13 Russell, Ben .143 10-7 21 1 3 1 0 1 3 7 .333 3 0 8 0 .250 0 0 0-0 31 3 2 .944
4 Zimmerman, Ben .059 7-7 17 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 0 0 5 0 .059 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
45 Blasberg, Bradley .000 5-1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 6 0 .091 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
44 Webber, Zack .000 12-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Pollard, Thomas .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 31-31 1032 180 289 44 14 24 158 433 .420 106 41 209 6 .366 13 16 44-54 774 282 36 .967
Opponents .300 31-31 1045 218 314 63 11 20 207 459 .439 108 49 223 11 .387 15 15 62-73 777 272 46 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Canning, Theo 2.45 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 11.0 13 7 3 3 13 3 0 0 .289 1 2 0 0 0
7 Cropper, Lewis 2.47 4-1 10 7 0 0-0 0 43.2 32 14 12 11 26 4 2 2 .204 6 3 0 2 1
17 Harris, Christian 3.06 1-1 11 3 0 0-2 2 32.1 32 14 11 13 40 4 1 0 .256 4 2 0 0 2
27 Lynch, Frank 4.12 5-3 10 9 0 0-2 1 43.2 42 22 20 11 51 9 2 0 .250 4 7 0 0 1
14 Enger, Jack 7.23 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 27 17 15 7 16 6 0 2 .338 4 6 0 2 0
21 Niedel, Jackson 7.47 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 17 13 13 16 2 0 4 .302 2 3 0 2 2
16 Catron, Andrew 7.71 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 11 10 8 11 4 0 2 .306 3 3 0 2 0
6 Vance, Isaiah 8.27 1-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 27 21 19 9 8 5 0 2 .329 3 6 0 1 3
10 Jackson, Griffin 10.50 1-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 15 14 12 15 5 1 1 .280 4 2 0 0 2
33 Cannuscio, Chris 10.80 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 33 26 20 6 6 8 0 2 .413 1 3 1 1 2
8 Hodges, Peyton 13.06 1-3 8 5 0 0-0 0 20.2 37 31 30 7 10 8 4 2 .402 4 6 1 4 1
31 Groff, Edwin 14.73 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 6 6 6 3 4 1 0 0 .375 1 3 0 0 0
25 Ritzenthaler, Dylan 15.63 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 14 11 11 1 6 4 1 1 .438 2 3 0 0 1
44 Webber, Zack 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
38 Savage, Luke 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 0
29 Briscoe, Jack 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.63 15-15 109 31 0 2 6 258.0 314 218 190 108 223 63 11 20 .300 40 49 2 15 15
Opponents 5.15 15-15 95 31 3 1 4 258.2 289 180 148 106 209 44 14 24 .280 21 41 1 13 16



2025 Kenyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Gibbons, Parker 64 64 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coates, Robbie 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Shue, Colin 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Zimmerman, Ben 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harris, Christian 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Cannuscio, Chris 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
45 Blasberg, Bradley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pollard, Thomas 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vance, Isaiah 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Hodges, Peyton 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Jackson, Griffin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ellis, Parker 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Niedel, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
44 Webber, Zack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Catron, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ritzenthaler, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lee, Dustin 244 229 13 2 .992 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Resnick, Ben 202 181 19 2 .990 0 49 7 .875 2 0
15 Meister, Luke 71 68 1 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nee, Tyler 89 25 61 3 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kent-Landrum, Trey 22 16 5 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Russell, Ben 36 31 3 2 .944 0 11 1 .917 2 1
23 Price, Niko 94 33 54 7 .926 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rosen, Nate 123 32 81 10 .919 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nelson, Will 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Feinberg, Jonah 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cropper, Lewis 9 3 5 1 .889 0 9 1 .900 0 0
14 Enger, Jack 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
27 Lynch, Frank 13 3 8 2 .846 0 5 1 .833 0 0
3 Canning, Theo 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Gibbs, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Briscoe, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Groff, Edwin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Savage, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1092 774 282 36 .967 41 124 20 .861 4 1
Opponents 1095 777 272 46 .958 23 87 18 .829 2 0


